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Tickets

27,905
22,677
18,219
14,166
14,024
11,793
10,533
10,233
9,631
9,483
8,339
8,258
7,739
6,940
6,661
6,538
6,498
5,623
5,458
5,373
5,368
4,989
4,943
4,615
4,578
4,573
4,176
4,057
3,955
3,937
3,932
3,926
3,891
3,819
3,453
3,419
3,234
3,117
2,997
2,897
2,772
2,723
2,696
2,694
2,473
2,433
2,422
2,350
2,300
2,287

@& TOP100

Worldwide

Arena Location

Billy Bob’s Texas Fort Worth, TX
The Marquee Tempe, AZ
Big Night Live Boston, MA
City Winery Nashville Nashville, TN
Hampton Beach Casino Ballroom Hampton Beach, NH
The Cotillion Ballroom Wichita, KS
The Wilbur Boston, MA
City Winery NYC New York, NY
Club LA Destin, FL
The Grand Boston, MA
The Sylvee Madison, WI
Shrine at Foxwoods Mashantucket, CT
Cain’s Ballroom Tulsa, OK
White Oak Music Hall Houston, TX
First Avenue Minneapolis, MN
The District Sioux Falls, SD
Thalia Hall Chicago, IL
Bilheimer Capitol Theatre Clearwater, FL
Mémoire At Encore Boston Harbor  Boston, MA
Tele Club Yekaterinburg, RUSSIA
Wendell’s Dippin Branch Anderson, SC
Turf Club Saint Paul, MN
Musikfest Cafe at ArtsQuest Ctr. Bethlehem, PA
The Windjammer Isle of Palms, SC
Cowboys Dancehall San Antonio, TX
Tth St Entry Minneapolis, MN
The Tivoli Brishane, AUSTRALIA
Sleeping Village Chicago, IL
College Street Music Hall New Haven, CT
Schubas Tavern Chicago, IL
The Intersection - Showroom  Grand Rapids, M
Wave Wichita, KS
Powerstation Auckland, NEW ZEALAND
Falcon Club Minsk, BELARUS
The Warehouse Athens, GA
City Winery Chicago Chicago, IL
Fine Line Music Cafe Minneapolis, MN
Cooper’s BBQ Christoval, TX
Narrows Center For The Arts Fall River, MA

Clayton’s Resort Beach Bar & Grill S. Padre Island, TX

B Chord Brewing Company Round Hill, VA
The Neptune Seattle, WA
Aggie Theatre Fort Collins, CO
Knuckleheads Kansas City, MO
Jammin’ Java Vienna, VA
The Independent San Francisco, CA
Salvage Station Asheville, NC
Hop Springs Brewery Murfreesboro, TN
The Backyard Waco, TX
Legacy Hall Plano, TX

Ticket Sales

Gross

$1,211,846
$763,329
$761,394
$491,685
$1,390,452
$480,988
$581,310
$548,340
$253,388
$401,766
$374,642
$377,314
$227,538
$236,606
$157,069
$250,658
$222,225
$292,651
$295,520
$123,149
$216,600
$105,486
$185,626
$206,640
$257,695
$90,233
$191,781
$67,937
$190,635
$57,275
$113,363
$196,261
$162,568
$132,001
$87,600
$156,382
$58,447
$141,252
$82,532
$160,475
$108,404
$72,071
$65,366
$140,930
$46,061
$45,530
$67,935
$144,825
$62,760
$117,456

CLUB VENUES

Tickets

2,239
2,236
2,200
2,111
2,095
2,000
1,941
1,940
1,911
1,902
1,889
1,887
1,880
1,861
1,771
1,725
1,618
1,600
1,596
1,485
1,439
1,425
1,423
1,393
1,374
1,364
1,335
1,328
1,303
1,300
1,285
1,280
1,203
1,200
1,198
1,110
1,073
1,072
1,055
1,052
1,049
1,037

996

979

972

967

919

893

871

844

Arena Location

South Side Ballroom Dallas, TX
El Corazon Seattle, WA
Shed At Smoky Mountain Harley Davidson  Maryvile, TN

The Rustic Dallas, TX
Union Stage Washington, DG
Slowdown Omaha, NE
Stubb’s Bar-B-Q Austin, TX
Roaring Camp / Bret Hart Hall Felton, CA
Stanley’s Famous Pit Barbecue  Tyler, X

The Intersection - Elevation Grand Rapids, MI
The Blue Note Columbia, MO
The Rail Club Fort Worth, TX
The Mesa Theater Grand Junction, CO
Grizzly Rose Denver, GO
Jannus Live Saint Petersburg, FL
MTELUS Montreal, CANADA
Riverfront Live Cincinnati, OH
George’s Majestic Lounge Fayetteville, AR

Hard Rock Cafe / Hard Rock Live Orlando, FL
Nightquarter Gold Coast, AUSTRALIA
Country River Club Tyler, TX

Vic Theatre Chicago, IL

Lava Cantina The Colony Dallas, TX

The Goach House Concert Hall San Juan Capistrano, CA
Sound Board @ MotorCity Casino Hotel Detroit, MI

The Wharf At Sunset Walk Kissimmee, FL
Hurricane Harry’s College Station, TX
Tally Ho Theater Leesburg, VA
Rusty Bucket BBQ And Tavern  Midland, TX
Knockdown Center Maspeth, NY
Whammy Bar Auckland, NZ
Cotton Eyed Joe Knoxville, TN
Palace Theatre St. Paul, MN
Union Transfer Philadelphia, PA
Scout Bar Houston, TX
Ferris Wheelers Dallas, TX
Brewster Street Ice House Corpus Christi, TX

Governor Hindmarsh Hotel  Hindmarsh, AUSTRALIA

Ricky D’s El Paso, TX
0Old Saloon Emigrant, MT
The Funhouse Seattle, WA
Frog Alley Brewing Schenectady, NY
Twisted J Live Stephenville, TX
House Of Independents Asbury Park, NJ

Great American Music Hall
City Winery Nashville Lounge

San Francisco, CA
Nashville, TN

Artie’s Bar & Grill Frenchtown, NJ
Diamond Pub Concert Hall Louisville, KY
HI-FI Indianapolis, IN

Jake’s Sports Cafe & Backroom  Lubbock, TX

Gross

$110,388
$38,708
$50,415
$85,399
$49,135
$82,000
$109,020
$108,182
$46,500
$30,774
$34,448
$42,182
$61,240
$46,525
$42,431
$256,863
$68,008
$29,309
$43,338
$74,326
$69,800
$48,450
$44,827
$65,885
$56,467
$34,100
$27,100
$32,370
$36,125
$60,000
$19,219
$30,733
$51,873
$44,400
$22,709
$72,934
$27,620
$37,430
$25,054
$26,615
$10,521
$39,774
$21,870
$13,617
$24,300
$11,781
$16,768
$15,484
$15,927
$14,600

All figures are for tickets sold worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows

yed between 11/19/20 to 8/18/21.
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