## 2021

## Worldwide Ticket Sales

## TOP 100 CLUB VENUES

	Tickets	Arena	Location	Gross		Tickets	Arena	Location	Gross
1	27,905	Billy Bob's Texas	Fort Worth, TX	\$1,211,846	51	2,239	South Side Ballroom	Dallas, TX	\$110,388
2	22,677	The Marquee	Tempe, AZ	\$763,329	52	2,236	El Corazon	Seattle, WA	\$38,708
3	18,219	Big Night Live	Boston, MA	\$761,394	53	2,200	Shed At Smoky Mountain Harley Dav		\$50,415
4	14,166	City Winery Nashville	Nashville, TN	\$491,685	54	2,111	The Rustic	Dallas, TX	\$85,399
5	14,024	Hampton Beach Casino Ballroo		\$1,390,452	55	2,095	Union Stage	Washington, DC	\$49,135
6	11,793	The Cotillion Ballroom	Wichita, KS	\$480,988	56	2,000	Slowdown	Omaha, NE	\$82,000
7	10,533	The Wilbur	Boston, MA	\$581,310	57	1,941	Stubb's Bar-B-Q	Austin, TX	\$109,020
8	10,333	City Winery NYC		\$548,340	58	1,940	Roaring Camp / Bret Hart Hal		
9	9,631	Club LA	New York, NY		59	1,911	Stanley's Famous Pit Barbec		\$108,182
10	9,483	The Grand	Destin, FL	\$253,388	60	1,902	The Intersection - Elevation		\$46,500
11			Boston, MA	\$401,766	61	1,889	The Blue Note	Grand Rapids, MI	\$30,774
12	8,339	The Sylvee	Madison, WI	\$374,642	62	1,887		Columbia, MO	\$34,448
13	8,258	Shrine at Foxwoods	Mashantucket, CT	\$377,314	63		The Rail Club	Fort Worth, TX	\$42,182
14	7,739	Cain's Ballroom	Tulsa, OK	\$227,538	64	1,880	The Mesa Theater	Grand Junction, CO	\$61,240
15	6,940	White Oak Music Hall	Houston, TX	\$236,606	65	1,861	Grizzly Rose	Denver, CO	\$46,525
	6,661	First Avenue	Minneapolis, MN	\$157,069		1,771	Jannus Live	Saint Petersburg, FL	\$42,431
16	6,538	The District	Sioux Falls, SD	\$250,658	66	1,725	MTELUS	Montreal, CANADA	\$256,863
17	6,498	Thalia Hall	Chicago, IL	\$222,225	67	1,618	Riverfront Live	Cincinnati, OH	\$68,008
18	5,623	Bilheimer Capitol Theatre	Clearwater, FL	\$292,651	68	1,600	George's Majestic Lounge	Fayetteville, AR	\$29,309
19	5,458	Mémoire At Encore Boston Ha		\$295,520	69	1,596	Hard Rock Cafe / Hard Rock I	<u> </u>	\$43,338
20	5,373	Tele Club	Yekaterinburg, RUSSIA	\$123,149	70	1,485	<u> </u>	Gold Coast, AUSTRALIA	\$74,326
21	5,368	Wendell's Dippin Branch	Anderson, SC	\$216,600	71	1,439	Country River Club	Tyler, TX	\$69,800
22	4,989	Turf Club	Saint Paul, MN	\$105,486	72	1,425	Vic Theatre	Chicago, IL	\$48,450
23	4,943	Musikfest Cafe at ArtsQuest	Ctr. Bethlehem, PA	\$185,626	73	1,423	Lava Cantina The Colony	Dallas, TX	\$44,827
24	4,615	The Windjammer	Isle of Palms, SC	\$206,640	74	1,393	The Coach House Concert Hall	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$65,885
25	4,578	Cowboys Dancehall	San Antonio, TX	\$257,695	75	1,374	Sound Board @ MotorCity Casino		\$56,467
26	4,573	7th St Entry	Minneapolis, MN	\$90,233	76	1,364	The Wharf At Sunset Walk	Kissimmee, FL	\$34,100
27	4,176	The Tivo <b>l</b> i	Brisbane, AUSTRALIA	\$191,781	. 77	1,335	Hurricane Harry's	College Station, TX	\$27,100
28	4,057	Sleeping Village	Chicago, IL	\$67,937	78	1,328	Tally Ho Theater	Leesburg, VA	\$32,370
29	3,955	College Street Music Hall	New Haven, CT	\$190,635	79	1,303	Rusty Bucket BBQ And Taverr	Midland, TX	\$36,125
30	3,937	Schubas Tavern	Chicago, IL	\$57,275	80	1,300	Knockdown Center	Maspeth, NY	\$60,000
31	3,932	The Intersection - Showroon	<b>n</b> Grand Rapids, MI	\$113,363	81	1,285	Whammy Bar	Auckland, NZ	\$19,219
32	3,926	Wave	Wichita, KS	\$196,261	82	1,280	Cotton Eyed Joe	Knoxville, TN	\$30,733
33	3,891	Powerstation	Auckland, NEW ZEALAND	\$162,568	83	1,203	Palace Theatre	St. Paul, MN	\$51,873
34	3,819	Falcon Club	Minsk, BELARUS	\$132,091	84	1,200	Union Transfer	Philadelphia, PA	\$44,400
35	3,453	The Warehouse	Athens, GA	\$87,600	85	1,198	Scout Bar	Houston, TX	\$22,709
36	3,419	City Winery Chicago	Chicago, IL	\$156,382	86	1,110	Ferris Wheelers	Dallas, TX	\$72,934
37	3,234	Fine Line Music Cafe	Minneapolis, MN	\$58,447	87	1,073	Brewster Street Ice House	Corpus Christi, TX	\$27,620
38	3,117	Cooper's BBQ	Christoval, TX	\$141,252	88	1,072	Governor Hindmarsh Hotel	Hindmarsh, AUSTRALIA	\$37,430
39	2,997	Narrows Center For The Arts	s Fall River, MA	\$82,532	89	1,055	Ricky D's	El Paso, TX	\$25,054
40	2,897	Clayton's Resort Beach Bar & G	irill S. Padre Island, TX	\$160,475	90	1,052	Old Saloon	Emigrant, MT	\$26,615
41	2,772	B Chord Brewing Company	Round Hill, VA	\$108,404	91	1,049	The Funhouse	Seattle, WA	\$10,521
42	2,723	The Neptune	Seattle, WA	\$72,071	92	1,037	Frog Alley Brewing	Schenectady, NY	\$39,774
43	2,696	Aggie Theatre	Fort Collins, CO	\$65,366	93	996	Twisted J Live	Stephenville, TX	\$21,870
44	2,694	Knuckleheads	Kansas City, MO	\$140,930	94	979	House Of Independents	Asbury Park, NJ	\$13,617
45	2,473	Jammin' Java	Vienna, VA	\$46,061	95	972	Great American Music Hall	San Francisco, CA	\$24,300
46	2,433	The Independent	San Francisco, CA	\$45,530	96	967	City Winery Nashville Lounge	Nashville, TN	\$11,781
47	2,422	Salvage Station	Asheville, NC	\$67,935	97	919	Artie's Bar & Grill	Frenchtown, NJ	\$16,768
48	2,350	Hop Springs Brewery	Murfreesboro, TN	\$144,825	98	893	Diamond Pub Concert Hall	Louisville, KY	\$15,484
49	2,300	The Backyard	Waco, TX	\$62,760	99	871	HI-FI	Indianapolis, IN	\$15,927
50	2,287	Legacy Hall	Plano, TX	\$117,456	100	844	Jake's Sports Cafe & Backroo	<b>m</b> Lubbock, TX	\$14,600

All figures are for tickets sold worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/19/20 to 8/18/21.